the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information, which considers the effects of the Transaction. This
information should be read in conjunction with the section "Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations" and the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information contained in
this Information Statement. The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information and the other financial
information contained in the charts below have been prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting
Standards issued by the International Accounting Standards Board.

For additional information and a detailed description of the methodology in which the Pro Forma

Consolidated Financial Information was prepared and how the Transaction is reflected therein, please read the notes
to the pro forma financial information and the report of the independent auditors attached as "Exhibit 1" to this
Information Statement.

Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (unaudited)
(Amounts in thousands of Mexican pesos)

 As of December 31, 2024
(in thousands of Pesos) Base Figures Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma Figures
Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 3,286,767  (67,119) 3,219,648

Accounts receivable:
Clients 3,768,145 (21,640) 3,746,505
Debtors 111,907 (3,707) 108,200
Recoverable taxes 1,435,417 (128,426) 1,306,991
Related parties 324,398 285,664 610,062

 5,639,867 131,891 5,771,758

Inventories  5,366,983 (294,506) 5,072,477
Derivative financial instruments  343,488 - 343,488
Prepaid expenses 144,929 (8,208) 136,721

Total current assets 14,782,034 (237,942) 14,544,092

Non-current taxes receivable 401,865 (401,865) -
Fixed assets  6,353,650 (1,128,503) 5,225,147
Investment in shares of associated companies and other

investments  7,330,341 (20,887) 7,309,454
Intangible assets and goodwill  8,136,529 (2,855,627) 5,280,902
Deferred income taxes  3,128,062 (597,775) 2,530,287
Other assets 70,237 (43,738) 26,499

Total assets 40,202,718 (5,286,337) 34,916,381

Liabilities and Equity
Short-term liabilities:
  Notes payable  1,000,000 - 1,000,000
  Suppliers and creditors 8,794,202 (542,707) 8,251,495
  Related parties  272,115 (7,864) 264,251
  Derivative financial instruments  210,701 - 210,701
  Income taxes payable  294,680 2,830 297,510
  Lease liability  439,962 (253,952) 186,010
  Employees' profit sharing payable  281,300 (1,299) 280,001
Total short-term liabilities 11,292,960 (802,992) 10,489,968

Long-term liabilities:
  Notes payable  8,474,352 - 8,474,352
  Deferred income  3,816 (3,816) -
  Lease liabilities  589,667 (314,190) 275,477
  Deferred income taxes  1,141,226 (295,292) 845,934
  Employee benefits  560,907 (11,237) 549,670
Total long-term liabilities 10,769,968 (624,535) 10,145,433
Total liabilities 22,062,928 (1,427,527) 20,635,401

Stockholders' equity:
Total stockholders' equity 18,139,790 (3,858,810) 14,280,980
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 40,202,718 (5,286,337) 34,916,381

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

32

Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income (unaudited)
(Amounts in thousands of Mexican pesos)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

(Space left intentionally blank.)

33

 As of December 31, 2024
 Base Figures Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma Figures
Net Sales 37,424,879 (2,329,485) 35,095,394
Cost of Sales 22,464,144 (835,445) 21,628,699
Gross Profit 14,960,735 (1,494,040) 13,466,695

Selling and administrative expenses 9,739,662 (1,746,768) 7,992,894

Income before other income and expenses 5,221,073 252,728 5,473,801
Other income (expense), net  58,492 (90,452) (31,960)
Operating income 5,279,565 162,276 5,441,841

Comprehensive Financing Result (loss) (803,539) 62,826 (740,713)

Equity in income of associated companies  408,983 31,566 440,549

Income before income taxes 4,885,009 256,668 5,141,677
Income taxes  1,537,472 115,454 1,652,926
Consolidated net income for the year 3,347,537 141,214 3,488,751

Net income of controlling interest 1,359,893 141,194 1,501,087
Net income of non-controlling interest 1,987,644 20 1,987,664
Consolidated net income for the year 3,347,537 141,214 3,488,751

Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial

information as of December 31, 2024 and the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated statement of income as of December 31, 2024.

Corporate Structure

Grupo Herdez, S.A.B. de C.V. (the “Company”) is a company legally incorporated in

Mexico, whose shares are listed on the Bolsa Mexicana de Valores, S.A.B. de C.V.. The registered
address of the company is Calzada San Bartolo Naucalpan No. 360, Col. Argentina Poniente,
Mexico City, C.P. 11230. These consolidated financial statements include the Company and its

[…]

application of these adjustments to the unadjusted consolidated financial information.

The procedures were performed based on our judgment, taking into account our understanding
of the nature of the Company, the event or transaction in respect of which the pro forma
financial information has been compiled and other circumstances relevant to our work. Our
work also involves assessing the overall presentation of the pro forma condensed consolidated
financial information as a whole.

We believe that the evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis
for our opinion.

Opinion

In our opinion, the pro forma condensed consolidated financial information of Grupo Herdez,
S.A.B. de C.V. and subsidiaries has been prepared, in all material respects, in accordance with
the requirements, criteria and basis of preparation described in the notes to the pro forma
financial information.

Mancera, S.C.
Member of

Ernst & Young Global Limited
Mexico City, Mexico
April 7, 2025

Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (unaudited)

(Amounts in thousands of Mexican pesos)

Active
Current assets:

For the year ended December 31, 2024
Base figures​ Pro forma adjustments​Proforma figures

Cash and cash equivalents $​ 3,286,767 $​ ( 67,119) $​ 3,219,648
Accounts receivable:
Customers 3,768,145 ( 21,640) 3,746,505
Debtors 111,907 ( 3,707) 108,200
Recoverable taxes 1,435,417 ( 128,426) 1,306,991
Related parts 324,398  285,664 610,062

 5,639,867  131,891 5,771,758

Inventories 5,366,983 ( 294,506) 5,072,477
Derivative financial instruments 343,488  - 343,488
Prepayments 144,929 ( 8,208) 136,721

Total current assets 14,782,034  (237,942) 14,544,092

Non-current taxes receivable 401,865 ( 401,865) -
Fixed assets 6,353,650 ( 1,128,503) 5,225,147

Investment in shares of associated companies and other
investments 7,330,341 ( 20,887) 7,309,454

Intangible assets and goodwill 8,136,529 ( 2,855,627) 5,280,902
Deferred income taxes 3,128,062 ( 597,775) 2,530,287
Other assets 70,237 ( 43,738) 26,499

Total assets $​ 40,202,718 $​ ( 5,286,337) $​ 34,916,381

Liabilities and stockholders' equity

Short-term liabilities:
Notes payable $​ 1,000,000 $ - $​ 1,000,000
Suppliers and creditors 8,794,202 ( 542,707) 8,251,495
Related parts 272,115 ( 7,864) 264,251
Derivative financial instruments 210,701  - 210,701

Income tax payable 294,680  2,830 297,510
Lease liabilities 439,962 ( 253,952) 186,010
Employees' statutory profit sharing

281,300 ( 1,299) 280,001
Total short-term liabilities 11,292,960 ( 802,992) 10,489,968

Long-term liabilities:

Notes payable 8,474,352  - 8,474,352
Deferred income 3,816 ( 3,816) -
Lease liabilities 589,667 ( 314,190) 275,477
Deferred income taxes 1,141,226 ( 295,292) 845,934
Employee benefits 560,907 ( 11,237) 549,670

Total long-term liabilities 10,769,968 ( 624,535) 10,145,433
Total liabilities 22,062,928 ( 1,427,527) 20,635,401

Stockholders' equity:

Total stockholders' equity 18,139,790 ( 3,858,810) 14,280,980
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $​ 40,202,718 $​ ( 5,286,337) $​ 34,916,381

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income (unaudited)

(Amounts in thousands of Mexican pesos)

Net sales ​
Cost of sales ​
Gross profit

For the year ended December 31, 2024
Base figures​ Pro forma adjustments​ Proforma figures
$​ 37,424,879

22,464,144
$​ (

(
2,329,485)
835,445)

$​ 35,095,394
21,628,699

14,960,735 ( 1,494,040) 13,466,695

Selling and administrative expenses 9,739,662 ( 1,746,768) 7,992,894

Income before other income and expenses 5,221,073

252,728 5,473,801
Other income (expense), net 58,492 ( 90,452) (​ 31,960)
Operating income 5,279,565  162,276 5,441,841

Result of financing (​ 803,539)  62,826 (​ 740,713)

Equity in income of associates 408,983  31,566 440,549

Income before income taxes 4,885,009

256,668 5,141,677
Income taxes 1,537,472  115,454 1,652,926

Consolidated net income for the year $​ 3,347,537 $ 141,214 $​ 3,488,751

Net income from controlling interest $​ 1,359,893 $ 141,194 $​ 1,501,087
Net income from non-controlling interest 1,987,644  20 1,987,664

Consolidated net income for the year $​ 3,347,537 $ 141,214 $​ 3,488,751

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information as of

December 31, 2024 and the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of
income as of December 31, 2024.

Corporate Structure

Grupo Herdez, S.A.B. de C.V. (the "Company") is a company legally incorporated in Mexico,
whose shares are traded on the Mexican Stock Exchange. The registered address of the Company
is Calzada San Bartolo Naucalpan No. 360, Col. Argentina Poniente, Mexico City, C.P. 11230.